1/107473/2023



GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL BLOCK -IV, 4THFLOOR :: CIVIL SECRETARIAT ITANAGAR-791111

Dated Itanagar, the 24th February, 2023

ORDER

Consequent up on the release of Shri Talo Potom, IAS, Deputy Commissioner, Itanagar Capital Complex to undergo Induction Training Programme in LBSNAA, Mussoorie, the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to order Shri Sachin Rana, IAS Deputy Commissioner, District Papum pare, Yupia to hold the charge of Deputy Commissioner, Itanagar Capital Complex in addition to his existing charge of DC (Papum pare District) till the completion of the Induction Training Programme of Shri Talo Potom, IAS in the interest of public service with immediate effect.

> Sd/- Dharmendra, IAS Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Dated Itanagar, the 27th February, 2023

Memo No. PERS-11/1/2020 965 Copy to: -

1. The Commissioner to the Governor, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.

- 2. The PPS to Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. The PS to Dy. Chief Minister, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 4. The PS to Speaker/Dy. Speaker, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 5. The PS to all Ministers, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 6. The Under Secretary to Chief Secretary, Govt. of AP, Itanagar.
- 7. All Principal Secretaries/Commissioners/Secretaries, Govt. of AP, Itanagar.
- 8. All Deputy Commissioners, Arunachal Pradesh.
- 9. All heads of the Depts, Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar/Naharlagun.
- 10. The Director (IPR), Govt. of AP, Itanagar.
- 11. The Deputy Secretary (Estt.), Govt. of AP, Itanagar.
- 12. The Officer concerned by name.
- 13. Section Officer (GA) Dept, Ap Civil Secretariat, Itanagar.
- 14. Shri Tumke Amo (PO) Web Admin, email-tumke.amo@gov.in (9856916571)
- 15. Office Copy.
- 16. Order Book

Signed by Pesi Jilen Date: 27-02-2023 17:40:04

Under Secretary (Personnel) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar